FORM PTO-1595	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
11-17-03	
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	2-02-2004 ———————————————————————————————————
 [X] 1st Class Mail [] Express Mail No. [] Certified Mail To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Mark Weinegger	Name: C.E. Communication Services, Inc.
10 Longwalk Road Franklin, MA 02038	Street Address: 25 Grove Street Franklin, MA 02038
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No 3. Nature of Conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
Execution Date: November 16, 2004	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/987,254	
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]
Bourque & Associates, P.A. 835 Hanover Street, Suite 301 Manchester, NH 03104	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
	[X] Enclosed
	[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
ATTORNEY DOCKET: CECOMM-001XX	8. Deposit account number:
12/01/2004 NGETACHE 00000043 10987254 /	02-3285
0.00 (P) 9. Statement and signature.	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any autagned copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Paul J. Kroon, Jr. Name of Attorney of Record Signature	1/810cg/7. NOV. 23, 2004
Attorney Registration No. 51, 902	Tatal annulus of access in the direction and the second in
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
OND 10. 001 (Exp. 7/27)	

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Mark Weinegger, residing at 10 Longwalk Road, Franklin, MA, 02038; hereby sell and assign to C.E. Communication Services, Inc., a Massachusetts Corporation having a principal place of business at 25 Grove Street, Franklin, MA 02038 its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including all rights of trade secret and copyright, in all works associated therewith, along with the right to claim priority under the International Convention, throughout the United States, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to my invention in

Cable Management Device

and the application for United States Letters Patent therefore executed by me on November 12, 2004 and identified as Attorney Docket No. CECOMM-001XX, and such patents as may issue thereon, and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof.

And I hereby covenant that I have full right to make such assignment, and agree for myself and my executors and administrators that I will, at the expense of said C.E. Communication Services, Inc., execute all applications for patents in foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and re-examination applications, execute all applications for copyright registration, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved, and generally do everything possible to aid said C.E. Communication Services, Inc., its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent and copyright protection for said invention in the United states, its territories and all foreign countries.

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to C.E. Communication Services, Inc., its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have my seal.	hereunto set my hand and affixed
Man & Weinegger	Date: 11-16-2004
State of Mass County of North)) ss.)
Subscribed and sworn to bei Weinegger this <u>\b</u> t\ day of <u>No</u>	fore me by the above-named Mark 1
(Seal)	DAWN MARIE FEID NOTARY PUBLIC COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 4/24/2009

BOURQUE & ASSOCIATES, P.A. 835 Hanover Street, Suite 301 Manchester, New Hampshire 03104

Telephone: (603) 623-5111 Telecopier: (603) 624-1432

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Commissioner of Patents PO Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Attorney Docket No.: CECOMM-001XX

Date: November 23, 2004

Sir:

Transmitted herewith for filing is an assignment (2 pgs) and an assignment recordation cover

sheet (1 pg) of:

Inventor: Mark Weinegger

Entitled: Cable Management Device

Enclosed are:

[X] An Assignment of the invention to: C.E. Communication Services, Inc. (original signature) (2 pgs)

[X] Assignment Recordation Cover Sheet (1 pg)

[x] The fee under 37 C.F.R. § 3.41 in the amount of \$40.00 is included in check No. 13880

[x] The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge payment of any additional filing fees under §1.16 associated with this communication or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 02-3285.

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Commissioner of Patents, PO Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 on November 23, 2004.

,

Paul J. Kroon, Jr. / Esq.

Registration No. 51,902 Attorney for Applicant

SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE

RECORDED: 11/29/2004